WHITEHALL DISTRICT SCHOOLS Board of Education WORK SESSION

Date: Monday, November 18, 2024

Time: 5:00 p.m.

Location: CSB Room 103

541 E. Slocum Street Whitehall, MI 49461

Rachel Fekken, WDS Board of Education

Board Minutes are located on the school website at www.whitehallschools.net or The Principal Office and Phone Number of the Board of Education: Whitehall Board of Education 541 E. Slocum Street Whitehall, MI 49461 Telephone: 231-893-1010

Any person with a disability who needs accommodation for participation in this meeting should contact Dr. Jerry McDowell, Superintendent, at 231-893-1005, in advance of the meeting. It is the policy of Whitehall District Schools that no person shall, on the basis of race, color, national origin, gender, age, or disability, be excluded from participation in, be denied the benefits of, or be subjected to discrimination during any program or activity or in employment. Coordinator – School Superintendent, 541 E. Slocum Street, Whitehall, MI 49461 Phone 231-893-1005. Adopted by the Board of Education, April 27, 1992.